## Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 1031 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	A D'11				
2	92nd General Assembly	A Bill				
3	Regular Session, 2019		HOUSE BILL 1947			
4	4					
5	By: Representative Fortner					
6	By: Senator K. Hammer					
7						
8		n Act To Be Entitled				
9		LAW CONCERNING EYESIGH				
10	REQUIREMENTS FOR THE ISSUANCE OF A DRIVER'S LICENSE;					
11		SES.				
12						
13						
14		Subtitle				
15		AW CONCERNING EYESIGHT	TEST			
16	·	OR THE ISSUANCE OF A				
17		SE.				
18						
19		PEMBLY OF THE CHATE OF	A DIZANICA C.			
20 21		EMBLY OF THE STATE OF A	AKKANSAS:			
22		8 27 16 801(a)(h) aan	aornina drivor!a			
23			cerning driver s			
24		who are A person requi	red to have <del>their</del> his			
25	_					
26						
27	-	_	_			
28		(4) years, in the amoun				
29		•				
30	)	ght (8) years, in the a	mount of two dollars			
31	1 (\$2.00).					
32	2 <u>(B) An eyesi</u> g	ght test for an applica	nt's subsequent license			
33	3 renewal shall be required every:	<u>.</u>				
34	(i) <u>Ei</u> g	tht (8) years if an app	licant elects a license			
35	validity period of four (4) year	s; or				
36	o (ii) Si	xteen (16) years if a	person elects a license			

1	validity	period	of	eight	(8)	years.		
2								
3								
4						APPROVED:	4/15/19	
5								
6								
7								
8								
9								
10								
11								
12								
13								
14 15								
16								
10 17								
18								
19								
20								
21								
22								
23								
24								
25								
26								
27								
28								
29								
30								
31								
32								
33								
34								
35								
36								